Express Mail No.: EL 394 194 646 US

06-14-2000



101380112

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE T Patent and Trademark Office

tached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Zeneca Limited 5-24-00	Name: Avecia Limited			
□Individual(s) □General Partnership □Corporation of the United Kingdom □Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 3. Nature of conveyance: □Merger □Security Agreement □Change of Name □Other	Internal Address: Hexagon House Street Address: P.O. Boxx 42 City Blackley, Manchester, M9 8ZS, England Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- of the United Kingdome Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No			
Execution Date: February 29, 2000	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/738764	B. Trademark registration No.(s)			
Additional num	bers attached? ⋈ Yes ☐ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4			
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1155 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.			
Attn.: <u>James N. Palik, Esq.</u> File No.: <u>5766-033-999</u>	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
James N. Palik, Esq. 2551 Name of Person Signing Reg. No.	Signature May 24, 2000 Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment

Washington, D.C. 20231

06/13/2000 DHGUYEN 00000166 161150 75738764

01 FC:481 40.00 CH

FORM PTO-1594

To the Honorable Comanisioner

1-31-92

NY2 - 1085511.1



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK OPERATIONS

ADEMBER ----

Applicant: AVECIA LIMITED

Serial No. 75/720944

Filed: June 3, 1999

Trademark: BAQUA CARE

Class:

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231

Sir:

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Graham, Campaign P.C., whose postal address is 36 W. 44th Street, New York, New York 10036-8178 is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above identified mark may be served.

Respectfully submitted,

By: Reylyly ROLDIC PURSLEY
Title: AUTHORISED SIGNATORY

Examining Attorney

TM LAW OFFICE

Authorises

Date: May 12, 2000

Place: Manchester, England

NY2 - 1080947.1



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK OPERATIONS

Λ.	nn	li	can	+.
А	טט.	H	Can	ı.

AVECIA LIMITED

Serial No.

75/738761

Filed:

June 19, 1999

Trademark:

BAQUA SPA

Class:

1

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231

Sir:

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Graham, Campaign P.C., whose postal address is 36 W. 44th Street, New York, New York 10036-8178 is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above identified mark may be served.

Respectfully submitted,

By: Bywhyth Rozer C. Peasery Title: Authorist D. SIGNATURY

Examining Attorney

TM LAW OFFICE

Date: May 12, 2000

Place: Manchester, England

NY2 - 1080947.1

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made BETWEEN ZENECA LIMITED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, located and doing business at 15 Stanhope Gate, London W1Y 6LN, England (the "Assignor") and AVECIA LIMITED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, located and doing business at Hexagon House, P.O. Box 42, Blackley, Manchester, M9 8ZS, England (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor has adopted and intends to use the applied for trademarks as set out in the following schedule

<u>Mark</u>	Application Serial No.	Filing Date
BAQUA	75/738764	June 29, 1999
BAQUA SPA	75/738761	June 19, 1999
BAQUA CARE	75/720944	June 3, 1999
BAQUACARE	75/716168	May 18, 1999

and

WHEREAS Assignee is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks and the registrations thereof and said applied for trademarks and the applications for registration thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor ZENECA LIMITED does hereby assign unto said Assignee AVECIA LIMITED all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the applications for registration thereof, together with the relevant portion of the Assignor's business which is ongoing and existing in relation to the applied for trademarks.

This Assignment is executed at Jerry, this 20th day of February, 2000

ZENECA LIMITED

By: Full Name:

Title:

Michael Frederick Sevani authorised signatory

Attest:

NY2 - 1055482.1



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK OPERATIONS

Applicant: **AVECIA LIMITED**

Serial No. 75/716168

Filed: May 18, 1999

Trademark: **BAQUACARE**

Class:

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231

Sir:

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Graham, Campaign P.C., whose postal address is 36 W. 44th Street, New York, New York 10036-8178 is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above identified mark may be served.

Respectfully submitted,

By: Portuge (R.C. Pucscoy)
Title: Authorist SICNATORY

Examining Attorney

TM LAW OFFICE

Date: May 12, 2000

Place: Manchester, England

NY2 - 1080947.1



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK OPERATIONS

Applicant: **AVECIA LIMITED**

Serial No. 75/738764

Filed: June 29, 1999

Trademark: **BAQUA**

Class:

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231

Sir:

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Graham, Campaign P.C., whose postal address is 36 W. 44th Street, New York, New York 10036-8178 is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above identified mark may be served.

Respectfully submitted,

By: Royaly Rocce Dogsey Title: AUTHONIZED SIGN ATONY

Examining Attorney

TM LAW OFFICE

Date: May 12, 2000

Place: Manchester, England

RECORDED: 05/24/2000

NY2 - 1080947.1